PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Umberto Cazzola	02/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOPE S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via Zampieri, 31
City:	Vicenza
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	36100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11854789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)253-8620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828-253-8600

Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com

Correspondent Name: IP Strategies
Address Line 1: 12 1/2 Wall Street

Address Line 2: Suite E

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONPT67
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Champagne

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021563 FRAME: 0274

500653445

.H 840.00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number <u>BONPT67</u>
Vilharaas Hinharin Carrola	Earain rafareas
to collectively as "Assignor", has/have develope Perfected Chain for Ornamental Items	, herein referrer d a certain new and useful invention entitled
for which an application for a United States F Application Serial Number 11/854,789	Patent was filed on09/13/2007
for which an application for a United States F	ratent was executed on,
and	
Whereas, <u>FOPE S.r.l</u> , of <u>\ \ herein referred to as "Assignee", is desiroue of a invention and application:</u>	/ia Zampieri, 31, 36100 Vicnza, italy scoulring the entire right, title, and interest in the
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideral acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and transaid invention in the United States, and the entirepatents that may be granted therefor in the Uniterequests the Director of Patents and Trademark Assignse, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.	e right, title, and interest in and to any and all ed States. Applicant further authorizes and so to issue any said United States patents to e full end of the term for which any said patents.
Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to and interest in and to any and all continuation or may be granted therefor in the United States. A Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for viand entirely as the same would have been held been made.	divisional patent applications and patents that pplicant further authorizes and requests the said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's
Agreed	
APPLICANT Signature Steam & St	WITNESS: Signature JOSECINO DE PENS
Name:Umberto Cazzola	Name Lorena De Boni
Date: 02/09/2/2/2	Address Corso Pogazzaro, S
	35100 Vicenza - ITALY

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

RECORDED: 09/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 021563 FRAME: 0275